ADMISSION SUPERVISORY COMMITTEE FOR PROFESSIONAL COLLEGES IN KERALA

HEAD OFFICE: T.C. 15/1553-4, PRASANTHI BUILDINGS, M.P. APPAN ROAD, VAZHUTHACAUD, THIRUVANANTHAPURAM - 695 014. PHONE: 0471-2335133 FAX:0471-2335134 CHAIRMAN JUSTICE R. RAJENDRABABU

MOBILE (OFFICE): +91 8547255133

ERNAKULAM OFFICE: RAM MOHAN PALACE OLD HIGH COURT BUILDING ERNAKULAM - 682 031 PHONE/FAX: 0484 2394311.

E-MAIL: justicerajendrababucommittee@gmail.com

ASC 100/18/MBA/KMAT KERALA 2018

Thiruvananthapuram 20.11.2017

From

The Chairman

То

The Registrars

Universities in Kerala.

Sir,

Sub: <u>1stKMAT Kerala 2018 Entrance Examination</u>-<u>Publication of Notification in the University website</u>-<u>Matters- Reg.</u>

Ref: KMAT Kerala Entrance Examination on 4th February 2018.

The first KMAT Kerala Entrance Examination for 2018 academic year is proposed to be held on **04.02.2018**. The Notifications has already been issued on **15.11.2017**. The copy of the same is attached herewith. The same may be published in the website of respective Universities for giving wide publicity regarding the Entrance Examination. The URL of the same may also be forwarded to the Admission Supervisory Committee.

This may be treated as very urgent.

Yours faithfully,

Sd/-Chairman



2